Spare parts list

swingo

350 E

SMoNSTER CLICK TO ORDER PARTS

TASKI

A SOLENIS COMPANY

@Diversey

Edition: V2.05/2025


https://shop.monsterjanitorial.com/equipment-parts/taski-parts/

Table of contents

TASKI swingo 350 E_2 3
Handle 4
Guide Bar 7
Squeegee 9
Brush/Squeegee 11
Base 13
Tank cover and Tank 16
Vacuum unit 18
Brush and Motor 20
Filter 23
Electrical diagram 220V-240V 25

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 2 / 26



TASKI swingo 350 E_2

Description

Handle

Guide Bar

Squeegee
Brush/Squeegee
Base

Tank cover and Tank
Vacuum unit

Brush and Motor
Filter

Electrical diagram 220V-240V

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 3/26



Handle

108
107

121

} } ) Ausf.lexe. |

120
/

125 126 %

128
™~

1

(Gr.02 P.101)

01

(Gr.05 P.123)

=140+ 141

P 150

swingo 350E M4

Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 4 / 26

14.07.2025



Handle

Article no.
4007450
4130053
4129191
4129908
4129242
4090640
4101980
4128521
4129907
4122550
4129954
4128806
4128522
4128520
4125891
4129950
4135236
4122668
4129736
4122307
4122289
4128645
4128871
4128884
4125226
4131080
4067020

4001020
4062420

4122619
4122641

4124985

14.07.2025

Description

Washer 5,3/20x1,5

Screw for plastic KA50x30
Lever

Cover

Cover

Screw for plastic KA30x10
Screw for plastic KA50x20
Handle housing

Housing

Rocking switch

Control label

Label TASKI

Handle housing

Lever

Push button

Lever

Main cord 2L+P SEA

Main cord 2L+P EURO
Main cord 2L+P CN

Main cord 2L+P UK

Main cord 2L+P NA
Bowden cable

Gasket

Hose NW 17 PA
Grommet 9,5

Grommet 8

Connection bloc 3-ways 4
mm?2

Clamp

Screw delta PT Torx
30x16

Cover

Screw delta PT Torx
40x16

Cover

Edition: V2.05/2025

Quantity

N i = S N N

=
w

P P P B B R P N NN R P P WR B

0,78

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC

PC

used for

SEV
EURO
CN
UK
NA

EURO/SEV/CN/NA
UK

EURO/SEV

EURO/SEV

Page 5/ 26



Handle

Article no.
4135237

4122531

4122322
4118030
4091760
4025940
4122512

4081620
4089160
4010630
4029160

4079480
4088140
4015590
4088150
4089210
4021120
4108410
4130964
4135338

14.07.2025

Description

Quantity

Extension cord 2L+P SEA 1

Extension cord 2L+P
EURO

Main cord 2L+P UK
Main cord 2L+P NA
Elastic cord

Hook

Ball bearing grease 1000

ar.
Plug socket 2L+P

Mains plug 2L+P SEA T12

Mains plug 2L+P EURO

Main cable socket 2L+P
SCHUKO

Screw for plastic KA35x20

Plug socket 2L+P

Screw for plastic KA35x10

Cover
Cable grommet

Microswitch

Screw for plastic KA30x18

Cover

Maincord 2L+PSEA 15m
Set

N e

[ R SR SR

L = T = T o T S e R N,

Edition: V2.05/2025

Unit
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for
SEV

EURO

UK
NA

UK/NA
SEV
EURO
EURO

SEV

Page 6/ 26



Guide Bar

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 1
Pos.103

+++ 108

110

140 4+ 4,5 Nm 112

swingo 350 E M1 4 02

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 7/ 26



Guide Bar

Article no.
4130067
4130233
4128655
4126647
4106840
4126982
4126811
4130771
4129164
4122829
4129957
4135108
4129659
4129911
4129912
4129162
4008770
4129163
4131220
4122512
4017370

14.07.2025

Description
Bowden cable
Profile pipe compl

Cover

Thread form screw torx M6x16

Hexagon screw M8x60
Flange

O-ring 70x2

Toothed wheel T30
Cover

Screw delta PT Torx 60x35
Support

Articulation

Pressure spring
Toothed segment
Toothed segment
Bolt

Retaining washer 5
Plate

Gasket

Ball bearing grease 1000 gr.

Adhesive locking middle

Edition: V2.05/2025

Quantity

H B R R N B B R N B B O R B N B WA B B R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 8/ 26



Squeegee

03

swingo 350 E /1.2

Page 9/ 26

Edition: V2.05/2025

14.07.2025



Squeegee

Article no.
4128361
4130278
4129718
4128894
4078180
4103270
4099340
4129197
4013340
4128365
4129315
4128587
4031350
4090630
4128588
4017370

14.07.2025

Description

Squeegee compl

Turning knob compl
Squeegee body

Turning knob

Screw for plastic KA40x10
Washer 4,3/12x1

Roll 34

Wheel 34/12

Retaining washer 12
Squeegee body

Sealing ring 20/28x5
Blade 41,5/2,5x575
O-ring 7x2

Raised cheese hd.screw M4x10
Blade 41,5/2x540
Adhesive locking middle

Edition: V2.05/2025

Quantity

P B N N P PP W W N B~ NN PPN

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 10/ 26



Brush/Squeegee

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 5
Pos.109

swingo 350 E /1 04

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 11 /26



Brush/Squeegee

Article no.
7000000414
4128649
4031070
4128861
4128859
4087980
4127953
4128860
4130053

14.07.2025

Description

Hose socket

Hose spec

Self-locking nut M5

Flange bolt

Plate

Washer 8,4/24x2

Counters. head screw torx M5x20
Holder

Screw for plastic KA50x30

Edition: V2.05/2025

Quantity

N R N DM N DN R R

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 12/ 26



Base

101

131 133 134 135

(Gr.0g8F.105) (Gr.0g P.108)

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 07

siehe, voir, see

siehe, voir, see

Gruppe, group(e) 09
ppe, group(e) Gruppe, group(e) 09

; 118 4, '
119 116 [ 117 \ |
112 113 143/ '

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group{e) 08

swingo 350 E /1.3 05

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 13 /26



Base

Article no.

4130136

4130830

4130132
4130196
4130252

4130832

4047410

4030720

4130844
4071460
4130843
4118050
4128364
4129390
4128572
4031060
4027970
4027440
4068160

4128870
4019690

4130175
4130143
4072360

4000001
4128567
4128565
4127022
4007480

14.07.2025

Description

Electric panel 220-240V
50Hz

Electric panel 100-120V
60Hz

Cover
Plate

Pump 220-240V 50Hz
32W compl

Pump 110-120V 60Hz
32W compl

Connection bloc 3-ways
2,5 mm?2

Pan head tapp screw B
3,5x16

Run capacitor 10uF
Run capacitor 40uF
Start capacitor 59uF
Start capacitor 300uF
Chassis

Wheel 200/42

Bush spec
Self-locking nut M10
Washer 10,5/20x2
Washer 10,5/25x4

Hexagon screw
M10x70/26

Turning knob

Counters. head screw
M5x10

Dosing compl
Label water regulation

Pan head tapp screw B
4,2x9,5

Ball cup 13
Angle bracket
Lever

Bolt

Washer 4,3/12x1

Quantity

N N N N N N P P B P =

=

R R R

Edition: V2.05/2025

Unit
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

NA

NA

NA

NA

Page 14/ 26



Base

Article no.
4025960

4129197
4013340
4128577
4130138
4130107
4103270
4019650

4130066

4130352

4117820
4117480
4130133
4060530

4007660
4065440
4023260
4017370

14.07.2025

Description

Screw for plastic KA40x12

Wheel 34/12
Retaining washer 12
Splash guard
Torsion spring
Lever

Washer 4,3/12x1

Raised cheese hd.screw
M4x10

Contactor 200-240V
50-60Hz

Contactor 100-120V
50-60Hz

Relay 200V 50-60Hz
Relay 120V 50-60Hz
Support

Raised cheese hd.screw
M5x10

Serrated lock washer 5,1
Cable tie 100
Cable tie 200
Adhesive locking middle

Edition: V2.05/2025

Quantity

N i = = = ¢

N e e

= U W B

Unit
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

NA

NA

Page 15/ 26



Tank cover and Tank

101

(Gr.04P 102)

114 109

124 123

swingo 350 E /2 06

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 16 / 26



Tank cover and Tank

Article no.
4128689
4122571
4126089
4125513
4122639
4129993
4129200
4128663
4105120
4128062
4131865
4129754
4122641
4131015
4128519
4127029
4122139
4129992
4128881
4015720
4128927
4128890
4007490

14.07.2025

Description

Tank cover compl

Sealing profile per m
Filter

Float compl

Screw delta PT Torx 60x20
Tank cover

Holder

Cover

Dosing cup

Screw delta PT Torx 60x25
Cover

Cord spec

Screw delta PT Torx 40x16
Tank set

Solids filter

Gasket

Label TASKI

Recovery tank

Angle flange

Screw for plastic KA40x14

Decorative label swingo 350

Label information

Washer 6,4/18x1,6

Edition: V2.05/2025

Quantity

0,86

A B R N H B B R R B B B R 0 H B N R > B R

Unit

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

Page 17/ 26



Vacuum unit

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group(e) 05
Pos. 101

swingo 350 E /1.1 07

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 18 / 26



Vacuum unit

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for

7000000414 Hose socket 1 PC

4129623 Flexible hose 25/35 compl 1 PC

4128582 Cover 1 PC

4122676 Protecting ring 1 PC

4130191 Noise absorbing 1 PC

4122884 Vacuum motor 220-240V 1 PC
50-60Hz

4122952 Vacuum motor 120V 1 PC NA
50-60Hz 600W

4129027 Sealing ring 100/163x11 1 PC

4128650 Gasket 1 PC

4031440 Wire sleeve 1 mm? 2 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 19/ 26



Brush and Motor

08

swingo 350 E /1.2

Page 20/ 26

Edition: V2.05/2025

14.07.2025



Brush and Motor

Article no.
4007340
4048930
4087930

4069420
4130109
4130111
4052060

4006430

4019790
4128654
4128612
4130037

4130038
4128372
4128371
4130278
4129748
4129711
4007270
4007490
4095280
4128872

4129115
4134151
4128606
4031070
4025960
4128607
4128605
4128608
4128611

14.07.2025

Description
Self-locking nut M8
Washer 8,4/20x2

Screw delta PT Torx
60x16

Hexagon screw M8x35
Support
Cover

Thread form screw torx
M5x10

Socket head cap screw
M6x12

Washer 6,4/20x1,5
Poly-V-belt 8 PJ 381
Sealing ring 16/49,5x1

Motor 230V 50Hz 400W
2,6A

Motor 110V 60Hz 500W
Cover

Spray plate

Turning knob compl
Plate

Holder

Hexagon nut M6
Washer 6,4/18x1,6
Hexagon screw M6x25

Socket head cap screw
M5x55/22

Pressure spring
Holder

Holder

Self-locking nut M5

Screw for plastic KA40x12

Holder
Blade 47,5/2x452
Cover

Roll 24

Quantity

N = R R =

N T e e e R R P W

H B R P N N N N N

Edition: V2.05/2025

Unit
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

used for

NA

Page 21/ 26



Brush and Motor

Article no. Description Quantity Unit used for
4043330 Retaining ring 17 A 1 PC
4031030 Ball bearing SS 6003 2RS 2 PC
4122827 Flange 1 PC
4043560 Self-locking nut M6 3 PC
4128721 Poly-V pulley 8 | 50 1 PC
4129575 Bumper profile 1-2,5 0,18 M
4068350 Sealing ring 8/20x2 1 PC
4130288 Cover 1 PC
7516863 Cylindrical brush standard 1 PC
38 cm
7516864 Cylindrical brush hard 38 1 PC
cm
4130276 Poly-V pulley 8 ] 23 1 PC
4024770 Key 4/4x10 1 PC
4007450 Washer 5,3/20x1,5 1 PC
4060500 Socket head cap screw 1 PC
M5x10
4129575 Bumper profile 1-2,5 1 M
4017370 Adhesive locking middle 1 PC

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 22 / 26



Filter

10— _ |

106

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, group{e) 5
Pos.104

Pos.118

siehe, voir, see
Gruppe, groupie) 5

swingo 350 E /1.3

14.07.2025

Edition: V2.05/2025

09

Page 23/ 26



Filter

Article no.
4129854
4130411
4128602
4128603
4015590
4129855
4017290

4053660
4028450
4129117
4119060
4128829
4128802
4017290
4053440
4134297
4130770

14.07.2025

Description

Filter compl

Filter compl

Gasket

Plate

Screw for plastic KA35x10
Hose spec

Hose 6/9 PVC

Hose with wire 13/17,2 PVC
Hose clamp 11-16

Hose 8/12 PVC

Hose 6/13 EPDM

Check valve

Y-nipple 6-8-6

Hose 6/9 PVC

Hose clamp 6-16

Grommet 12

Angled nipple 12

Edition: V2.05/2025

Quantity

H N R R R R

0,01

Unit

PC
PC
PC
PC
PC
PC

PC

PC
PC

PC
PC
PC

Page 24/ 26



Electrical diagram 220V-240V

BL

J
RT
RT| e =
/
cAOOODODOOCE

| \|J
BN X BN

T
i
A,
1

1 3
dLd e
g -
BNOO OB
L Py
a\l\\ [
]
1
! ,,Di
4% 2
\ | '
} | |_L| N
sgoo T ERE
Hr3 GBJGN Hrz
B I i O B W& 18

BSC l"‘\
| les
H
B ho o |
\l.J
>|‘\ J’l‘
F2H  |ns
k-2
=, | | a
T BL BLAU BLEU  BLUE
BN BRAUN  BRUN  BROWN
RT ROT ROUGE RED
WS WEISS BLANC WITHE
| GB GELB JAUNE  YELLOW
} | GN GRUN VERT GREEN
SW SCHWARZ NOIR  BLACK
swingo 350 E 1.1 10

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 25/ 26



Electrical diagram 220V-240V

14.07.2025 Edition: V2.05/2025 Page 26 / 26


http://www.tcpdf.org

	Table of contents
	TASKI swingo 350 E_2
	Handle
	Guide Bar
	Squeegee
	Brush/Squeegee
	Base
	Tank cover and Tank
	Vacuum unit
	Brush and Motor
	Filter
	Electrical diagram 220V-240V


